Dear Friend,

The Humane Society of Union County (HSUC) is excited to announce our first annual 'Mutt Strutt 5K Run/Walk'! HSUC is a 501c3 nonprofit organization and is not affiliated with Union County Animal Services. We are funded solely through the generosity of your contributions and do not receive federal or local funding.

Our rescue is a foster-based, no-kill shelter, and what sets us apart from other local rescues is that we also operate our own spay/neuter and wellness clinic. This clinic is comprised of licensed professionals providing affordable spay/neuter procedures and wellness visits to animals in our community. We have been blessed with support from businesses and private donors over the years and have big plans in store for our non-profit, that include, but are not limited to:

- Increasing the number of spay/neuter procedures to control the pet population.
- Offering additional wellness appointments for animals needing medical attention and/or preventative treatments
- Transforming our current clinic into an adoption center that will allow us to rescue more animals in need.
- Opening a thrift storefront with proceeds going directly back to HSUC.

To help meet our goals and implement this fall's fundraiser, we need your help! The event will be held on Saturday afternoon, October 15, 2022, at Cane Creek Park. Attendees at this event can register for the 5K walk with their pet(s), visit vendor booths, enjoy food selections from food trucks, buy a ticket for the 50/50 raffle, participate in the human, and dog Halloween costume contest, and of course meet our adoptable pets!!

We would like to extend a sponsorship opportunity to your business for our 'Mutt Strutt 5K Run/Walk.' Your contribution will assist our staff and volunteers in meeting our goals listed above and give a voice to the animals who cannot help themselves.

This is a great way to give back to Union County, show your support for the wonderful and necessary work provided by HSUC and its clinic, and promote your business as we promote our fundraiser! Corporate tables are limited, so please let us know your level of sponsorship as soon as possible.

We hope that you will join with us to make this inaugural event a major success story for HSUC. We welcome your participation on any level, so please mark your calendar and 'join the PAW-ty'

Please call us directly at 704-283-9126 with any questions. We are anxiously awaiting to hear from you! Thank you for your consideration; you are 'PAWesome!'

Sincerely,

Laura Sur Operations Director Humane Society of Union County

Sponsor Intent and Contact Information

Yes, I/we v	would like to be a s	sponsor for this	event and plan to attend.	
Unfortunat	ely, I/we cannot a	ttend the event,	but my organization/compa	ny would like to donate
\$	_:			
Sponsor Informa	tion			
		10		
Company/Organi	Zation/Donor Nan	ie		
Contact				
Address				
City	State	Zip	Website	
Email				
Tax ID #		_		
Dleace mail this S	noncor Intent and	Contact Inform	ution sheet with your sheek n	avable to Humane Society of

Please mail this *Sponsor Intent and Contact Information* sheet with your check payable to Humane Society of Union County at the address listed below by **September 16, 2022**:

Humane Society of Union County 4015 Waxhaw Hwy. Monroe, NC 28112

If you would prefer to make a payment with a credit card, or to ask additional questions, please call HSUC Operations Director, Laura Sur, 704-283-9126

Sponsorship Levels:

Pack Leader	\$5,000.00
Best Friend	\$2,500.00
Pick of the Litter	\$1,000.00
Pooch Patron	\$500.00
Paw Pals	\$250.00
Rescue Roundup	\$100.00